Issue 2 09/04


[image: image1.png]Powerbronze




GSXR 600/750 2004

HUGGER
As a general rule a few moments checking the parts list and familiarising yourself with the kit will make fitting easier in the long run.  Remember whenever a part is fixed by using several nuts, bolts and screws they should be left loose until they are in place then tightened evenly.

1). Remove protective film on hugger.

2). Fit grommets into holes on hugger and spacers into grommets. 

3) Fit rubber strips to the inside of brackets supplied to protect the aluminium swing arm. See fig 3 & 4.

4). Fit brackets supplied as shown in figs 1 & 2.

	[image: image2.jpg]M6 X 12
socket screw
and M6
washer here





	[image: image3.jpg]




	[image: image4.jpg]fig 3 showing location of rubber strips in bracket




	[image: image5.jpg]fig 4 showing location of rubber strips in bracket






5). Slide the hugger over rear wheel and line up holes. Use the M6 X 20 socket screws and flange nuts where appropriate to attach hugger to brackets.

6). Check clearance with the hugger and rear tyre then tighten all fasteners.

[image: image6.jpg]



REMEMBER TO TIGHTEN ALL FASTENERS AND CHECK CLEARANCE WITH TYRE.

Parts List

	ITEM
	DESCRIPTION
	PART NO
	D
	QTY

	1
	REAR HUGGER 
	
	
	1

	2
	M6 X 20 SOCKET SCREW
	
	31
	4

	3
	M6 X 12 SOCKET SCREW
	
	57
	1

	4
	GROMMETS
	
	135
	4

	5
	SPACERS 
	
	34
	4

	6
	BLACK RUBBER STRIP (100MM LONG)
	
	
	2

	7
	M6 WASHERS SMALL
	
	20
	2

	8
	M6 FLANGE NUTS
	
	17
	3

	9
	MOUNTING BRACKET L/H FRONT
	PB10009
	
	1

	10
	MOUNTING BRACKET L/H REAR INNER
	PB10010
	
	1

	11
	MOUNTING BRACKET L/H REAR OUTER
	PB10011
	
	1

	12
	MOUNTING BRACKET R/H
	PB10012
	
	1


Page 2 of 2

